
NYSRC Executive Committee Membership Roster as of: October 1, 2018
Sector Name Organization Address City, State, ZIP Office Phone Mobile Phone Email Address Title

M = Member; A = Alternate Member

Unaffiliated Members

1 Chair M Clayton, Roger, P.E. Electric Power Resources, LLC 3055 Ennis Road Pattersonville, NY 12137 518-588-6362 roger.clayton@electricpowerresources.com Founder
2 M Ellsworth, Bruce B., P.E. Ellsworth Consulting 46 Tamarack Road Hopkinton, NH  03229 603-746-3446 603-520-1446 ellsworth@conknet.com Owner
3 M Loehr, George C. eLucem 4101 Killington Road NW Albuquerque, NM 87114 505-792-0643 505-980-1074 gloehr@eLucem.com Owner
4 M Smith, George E., P.E. George E. Smith Consulting 2499 North Grove Street Rutland, VT 05701 802-773-8645 georgepe5@aol.com Principal

Transmission Owner Members

5 M Pace, Frank Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. 284 South Avenue Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 845-486-5501 fpace@cenhud.com Director of Reliability Compliance 
A Doane, Erin Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. 284 South Avenue Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 845-486-5344 edoane@cenhud.com Senior Reliability Compliance Analyst

6 Vice Chair M Sasson, Mayer Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place New York, NY 10003-3578 212-460-6253 646-354-3465 sassonm@coned.com Technical Leader, Advanced T&D
A Forte, Michael Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place New York, NY 10003-3578 212-460-3416 fortem@coned.com Chief Engineer, Transmission Planning

7 M Dahl, Curt, P.E. LIPA/PSEGLI 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY 11801 516-949-7279 917-579-0268 Curt.dahl@pseg.com T&D Planning Director  
A Philip, Anie, P.E. LIPA/PSEGLI 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY 11801 516-949-8290 anie.philip@pseg.com Manager, Transmission Planning

8 M Franey, Bart National Grid, USA 300 Erie Blvd West Syracuse, NY 13202 315-428-5136 bart.franey@nationalgrid.com Director – Transmission Planning and Asset Management – NY
A Domino, Mark F., P.E. National Grid, USA 300 Erie Blvd West Syracuse, NY 13202 315-428-5781 mark.domino@nationalgrid.com Engineering Manager, Transmission Planning-NY

9 M Lynch, Timothy AVANGRID, Inc. - (NYSEG/RGE) 18 Link Drive, P.O. Box 5224 Binghamton, NY 13902-5224 585-484-6352 607-206-7542 TJLynch@nyseg.com Director - Transmission
A Kimiecik, David AVANGRID, Inc. - (NYSEG/RGE) 18 Link Drive, P.O. Box 5224 Binghamton, NY 13902-5224 607-762-8701 DJKimiecik@nyseg.com Vice President - Energy Services
A Brophy, Richard AVANGRID, Inc. - (NYSEG/RGE) 18 Link Drive, P.O. Box 5224 Binghamton, NY 13902-5224 607-762-8836 607-372-4141 rbrophy@nyseg.com Lead Analyst, Electric Supply

10 M Fardanesh, Bruce New York Power Authority 123 Main Street, Mail WPO-12G White Plains, NY 10601 914-718-3779 bruce.fardanesh@nypa.gov Vice President System Planning & Analysis
A Hochberg, Lawrence T., P.E. New York Power Authority 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601 914-681-6316 914-260-1236 lawrence.hochberg@nypa.gov Senior System Planning Engineer 

Wholesale Seller Members

11 M Schwall, Matthew Independent Power Producers of NY 194 Washington Ave Suite 315 Albany, NY  12210 518-436-3749 718-619-6467 matthew.schwall@ippny.org Director of Market Policy & Regulatory Affairs
A LaRoe, Christopher Brookfield Renewable Energy Group 41 Victoria Street Gatineau, QC J8X 2A1 518-512-3357 chris.LaRoe@brookfieldrenewable.com Director Regulatory Affairs 
A Younger, Mark D. Hudson Energy Economics, LLC 480 Pond View Way Petersburgh, NY 12138 518-527-1036 mdy@hudson-ee.com President

Municipals & Electric Cooperatives Members

12 M Chris, Wentlent NYMPA/MEUA/Wentlent LLC 113 Gardiner Road Greene, NY 13778 607-343-0500 cwentlent@gmail.com

A Cordeiro, Mark J. NYMPA/MEUA/PLM, Inc. 35 Main Street Hopkinton, MA  01748 508-435-0200 markc@plmnet.com Principal Engineer
Large Consumers Members

13  M Mager, Michael Multiple Intervenors/Couch White, LLP 540 Broadway, P.O. Box 22222 Albany, NY  12201-2222 518-320-3409 518-265-7129 mmager@couchwhite.com Attorney for Multiple Intervenors
A Loughney, Robert M. Multiple Intervenors/Couch White, LLP 540 Broadway, P.O. Box 22222 Albany, NY  12201-2222 518-320-3404 rloughney@couchwhite.com Attorney for Multiple Intervenors

Other NYSRC Subcommittee Chairs

RRS & RCMS Chair Clayton, Roger E., P.E. Electric Power Resources, LLC 3055 Ennis Road Pattersonville, NY 12137 518-588-6362 roger.clayton@electricpowerresources.com Founder
ICS Chair Wilczek, Mariann LIPA/PSEGLI 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY 11801 516-725-3279 516-725-3279 mariann.wilczek@pseg.com NYISO / PJM Market Policy Manager

Smith, George E., P.E. George E. Smith Consulting 2499 North Grove Street Rutland, VT 05701 802-773-8645 georgepe5@aol.com Principal

New York Independent System Operator (NYISO) Representatives

Operations Yeomans, Wes New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-8522 wyeomans@nyiso.com VP, Operations 
Counsel Patka, Carl, Esq. New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6220 cpatka@nyiso.com Senior Attorney
Markets Mukerji, Rana New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6000 rmukerji@nyiso.com Sr. VP, Market Structures
Planning Smith, Zach New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-8812 zsmith@nyiso.com VP, System & Resource Planning

New York State Department of Public Service (NYSDPS) Representatives
Gjonaj, Leka P. NYS Department of Public Service 3 Empire State Plaza  Albany, NY 12223-1350 518-486-2491 leka.gjonaj@dps.ny.gov Chief, Bulk Electric Systems
Puran, Vijay NYS Department of Public Service 3 Empire State Plaza  Albany, NY 12223-1350 518-486-5948 Vijay.Puran@dps.ny.gov Engineer

Northeast Power Coordinating Council Inc. (NPCC) Representative

Fedora, Phillip Northeast Power Coordinating Council, Inc. 1040 Avenue of the Americas - FL 10 New York, NY 10018 212-840-1070 pfedora@npcc.org Assistant Vice President of Reliability Services 

Independent Consultants
Treasurer/Consultant Adamson, Alan M. Independent Consultant for the NYSRC 2181 Caxton Avenue Clermont, FL  34711 352-989-4653 aadamson@nycap.rr.com  Advisor/Treasurer

Legal Counsel

Defensive Strategies 
Working Group
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Counsel Gioia, Paul L., Esq. Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP One Commerce Plaza- 99 Washington 
Avenue

Albany, NY  12260 518-487-7624 pgioia@woh.com Counsel

Administrative

EC Secretary Schrayshuen, Herb Power Advisors, LLC 4408 Jack-in-the-Pulpit Circle Manlius, NY  13104 315-439-1390 herb@poweradvisorsllc.com Executive Committee Secretary
Accountant Campoli, Colleen M., CPA Colleen M. Campoli, CPA PLLC 1473 Erie Boulevard (1st floor) Schenectady, NY 12305 518-355-3191 colleen@campolicpa.com Certified Public Accountant

Admin. Asst. Becker, Melissa 9 Haviland Drive Glenville, NY  12302 518-281-8208 mllynch@nycap.rr.com Administrative Assistant
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